
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)" 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on June 13. 2014 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated June 11 2014 in Docket No. 12-0298. 13-0285 & 14-0212 

(Commonwealth Edison Company, Illinois Commerce Commission -vs- Commonwealth Edison Company) 

was served electronically to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th 
day of June A.D. 2014. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H YOUNG 

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLl~IOIS 
~ 
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Service List – 12-0298c  
 
 
Stephen Bennett & Amy Hamilton 
Exelon Energy Company  
300 Exelon Way  
Kenneth Square, PA 19348  * 
mailto:stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:amy.hamilton@exeloncorp.com 
 
Patrick Giordano 
Attys. for Comverge, Inc.  
Giordano & Associates, Ltd.  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1525  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:patrickgiordano@dereglaw.com 
 
Ron Cerniglia 
Director - National Advocacy  
Governmental & Regulatory Affairs  
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
40 Columbine Dr.  
Glenmont, NY 12077-2966  * 
mailto:ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 
 
John B. Coffman 
Atty. for AARP  
John B. Coffman, LLC  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044  * 
mailto:john@johncoffman.net 
 
Brenda Crockett 
Vice President  
Champion Energy Services  
1500 Rankin Rd., Ste. 200  
Houston, TX 77073  * 
mailto:bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 
 
Louis D'Alessandris, Laura DiNicola, 
  Justin Biltz, Sharon Noewer 
  & Charlene Rericha 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.  
341 White Pond Dr. 
Mail Stop A-WAC-C2 
Akron, OH 44320  * 
mailto:ldalessandris@firstenergy.com 
mailto:ldinicola@firstenergy.com 
mailto:jbiltz@firstenergy.com 
mailto:slnoewer@firstenergycorp.com 
mailto:crericha@firstenergycorp.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Janice A. Dale, Karen Lusson,  
  Susan Satter, Timothy O’Brien 
  & Sameer Doshi 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:sdoshi@atg.state.il.us 
 
James C. Deering & Wayne Bollinger  
Nordic Energy Services  
One Tower Ln., Ste. 300  
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181  * 
mailto:jdeering@nordicenergy-us.com 
mailto:wbollinger@nordicenergy-us.com 
 
Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch,  
  Christie Redd Hicks, Bryan McDaniel 
  & Rebecca Devens 
Citizens Utility Board  
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:bmcdaniel@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:rdevens@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Orijit K. Ghoshal 
Assistant Corporation Counsel  
Department of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle, Ste. 1400  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:orijit.ghoshal@cityofchicago.org 
 
David I. Fein, Vice President 
State Government Affairs - East  
Exelon Corporation  
10 S. Dearborn St., 50th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  : 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
 
Scott Humbard 
Exelon Corporation  
4300 Winfield Rd., 5th Fl.  
Warrenville, IL 60555  * 
mailto:scott.humbard@exeloncorp.com 
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John F. Kennedy 
Atty. for ICEA  
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP  
111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jkennedy@taftlaw.com 
 
Melissa Lauderdale 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
549 Bluehaw Dr.  
Georgetown, TX 78628  * 
mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 
 
Jacob A. McDermott 
FirstEnergy Service Company  
76 S. Main St.  
Akron, OH 44308  * 
mailto:jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com 
 
Barton J. O'Brien 
Atty. for ICEA  
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP  
111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:bobrien@taftlaw.com 
 
Rachel L. Schaller 
Atty. for ICEA  
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP  
111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:rschaller@taftlaw.com 
 
John P. Slocum 
Government & Regulatory Affairs Representative  
Integrys Energy Services  
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. #2100  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jpslocum@integrysenergy.com 
 
Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Asst. General Counsel  
Exelon Business Services Company  
4300 Winfield Rd.  
Warrenville, IL 60555  * 
mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
E. Glenn Rippie, Carmen Fosco,  
  Susan L. Rubner, Ashley Devon Nash 
  & Maris Jager 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  
350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654  * 
mailto:glenn.rippie@r3law.com 
mailto:carmen.fosco@r3law.com 
mailto:susan.rubner@r3law.com 
mailto:ashley.nash@r3law.com 
mailto:maris.jager@r3law.com 
 
John P. Gomoll 
Atty. for Ameren Energy Marketing  
John P. Gomoll, Attorney at Law  
PO Box 211  
Saint Charles, IL 60174  * 
mailto:john.gomoll@dynegy.com 
 
Sharon M. Hillman, Mark McGuire 
  Matt Keenan & John Kern 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  
2 N. Riverside Plz., Ste. 1350 
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:sharonhillman@mc2energyservices.com 
mailto:markmcguire@mc2energyservices.com 
mailto:mrkeenan@mc2energyservices.com 
mailto:jkern@mc2energyservices.com 
 
Michael A. Munson & Grant O. Jaskulski 
Attys. for BOMA/Chicago  
Law Office of Michael A. Munson  
22 W. Washington St., 15th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:michael@michaelmunson.com 
mailto:grant@michaelmunson.com 
 
Mark R. Johnson 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:mjohnson@eimerstahl.com 
 
Bradley D. Klein, Robert Kelter. 
  Justin Vickers, Barry Matchett 
  & Sarah Wochos 
Environmental Law & Policy Center  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:bklein@elpc.org 
mailto:rkelter@elpc.org 
mailto:jvickers@elpc.org 
mailto:bmatchett@elpc.org 
mailto:swochos@elpc.org 
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Melissa Lauderdale 
Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  
549 Bluehaw Dr.  
Georgetown, TX 78628  * 
mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 
 
Derek Waite, Tom Leigh 
  & Alan L. Potts 
Ameren Energy Marketing  
1701 Gratiot, MC 902  
St. Louis, MO 63103  * 
mailto:dwaite@ameren.com 
mailto:tleigh@ameren.com 
mailto:apotts@ameren.com 
 
Graham G. McCahan 
Assistant Corporation Counsel  
Department of Law  
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1400  
Chicago, IL 60602  * 
mailto:graham.mccahan@cityofchicago.org 
 
M. Gavin McCarty 
Associate General Counsel 
Legal and Governance Services 
Integrys Business Support, LLC 
130 E. Randolph St. 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mgmccarty@integrysgroup.com 
 
Scott Musser 
AARP Illinois  
300 W. Edwards St., 3rd Fl.  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:smusser@aarp.org 
 
Thomas S. O'Neill 
Sr. Vice President & General Counsel  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605  * 
mailto:thomas.oneill@comed.com 
 
Charley Parnell 
Midwest Generation-Edison Mission Solutions  
One International Pl., Ste. 900  
Boston, MA 02110  * 
mailto:cparnell@mwgen.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Conrad Reddick 
Special Asst. Corporation Counsel  
Dept. of Law  
City of Chicago  
1015 Crest  
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271  * 
mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 
 
Teresa L. Ringenbach, Jennifer Lause 
  & Joseph Clark 
Direct Energy, LLC  
9605 El Camino Lane  
Plain City, OH 43064  * 
mailto:teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
mailto:jennifer.lause@directenergy.com 
mailto:joseph.clark@directenergy.com 
 
Thomas J. Russell 
Exelon Business Services  
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60603  * 
mailto:thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 
Richard Suchant & Jennifer Sinclair 
Direct Energy Services, LLC  
1001 Liberty Ave.  
Pittsburgh, PA 15222  * 
mailto:richard.suchant@directenergy.com 
mailto:jennifer.sinclair@directenergy.com 
 
Brian P. Granahan 
Chief Legal Counsel  
Illinois Power Agency  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:brian.granahan@illinois.gov 
 
Jonathan M. Wier 
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company  
Eimer Stahl LLP  
224 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:jwier@eimerstahl.com 
 
Kevin Wright 
President  
Illinois Competitive Energy Association  
1601 Clearview Dr.  
Springfield, IL 62704  * 
mailto:wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
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Toni Garza 
Principal Regulatory Specialist  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605  * 
mailto:toni.garza2@comed.com 
 
Scott J. Rubin 
Law Office of Scott J. Rubin  
333 Oak Lane  
Bloomsburg, PA 17815  * 
mailto:scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
 
Jonathan B. Amarilio 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP  
111 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jamarilio@taftlaw.com 
 
Christine Baranowski Ouska & Daniel Kowalewski 
Exelon Business Services Company  
Three Lincoln Centre  
OakBrook Terrace, IL 60181 
mailto:christine.ouska@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:daniel.kowalewski@att.net 
 
Colleen Belak 
Legal Assistant  
Environmental Law & Policy Center  
35 E.Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:cbelak@elpc.org 
 
Max Chang & Rick Hornby 
Synapse Energy Economics  
485 Massachusetts Ave., Ste. 2  
Cambridge, MA 02139 
mailto:mchang@synapse-energy.com 
mailto:rhornby@synapse-energy.com 
 
Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
 
Ann M. Toss & Natallia Kralia 
Regulatory & External Affairs Manager  
Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC  
101 Merritt 7, 3rd Fl.  
Norwalk, CT 06851  * 
mailto:atoss@verdeenergyusa.com 
mailto:nkralia@verdeenergyusa.com 
 
 

 
Aundrea Williams, Director  
Regulatory Strategy & Policy  
Reliant Energy Northeast LLC  
1201 Fannin St.  
Houston, TX 77002  * 
mailto:aundrea.williams@nexteraenergyservices.c
om 
 
Larissa M. Koehler 
Environmental Defense Fund  
123 Mission St., 28th Fl.  
San Francisco, CA 94105  * 
mailto:lkoehler@edf.org 
 
Ross C. Hemphill 
Vice President  
Regulatory Policy & Strategies  
Commonwealth Edison Company  
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300  
Chicago, IL 60605 
mailto:ross.hemphill@comed.com 
 
Anthony Star 
Illinois Power Agency  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:anthony.star@illinois.gov 
 
Blake Baron 
Giordano & Associates, Ltd.  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1525  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:blakebaron@dereglaw.com 
 
Bradley S. Block 
Atty. for Comverge, Inc.  
Giordano & Associates, Ltd.  
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1525  
Chicago, IL 60601 
mailto:brad.block@bradblocklaw.com 
 
Eric Schlaf, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:eschlaf@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Matthew L. Harvey, John Sagone 
  & Jessica Cardoni 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 
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